David D. Wininger The Wininger Law Firm, LLC 517 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd N Birmingham, AL 35203

Donnie S. Contorno 525 Fieldstone Drive Helena, AL 35080

	QUIT CLAIM DEED	1/2 \$82.50
State of Alabama ) Shelby County )		20121207000468880 1/2 \$82.50 20121207000468880 1/2 \$82.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/07/2012 12:03:35 PM FILED/CERT
other good and valuable cons GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt (hereinafter referred to as GRAN'	whereof is acknowledged, I, TRACTOR) hereby remises, releases, quitingle man, (herein referred to as Gl	en and NO/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and RANTOR(S), in hand paid by the Y L. CONTORNO, a single woman, claims, grants, sells, and coveys unto RANTEE(S), the following described
Lot 70, according in Map Book 15, l	g to the Survey of Fieldstone Park Page 89, in the Probate Office of Sh	First Sector, as recorded telby County, Alabama.
and assigns forever; it being the hereby created is severed or terr Grantee hereby survives the other, to one does not survive the other, to common. And said GRANTO GRANTEE(S), their heirs and assignee from all encumbrances, unlessame as aforesaid, and that it will said GRANTEE(S), their heirs, ex	intention of the parties to this converginated during the joint lives of the convergence of the interest in fee simple shall then the heirs and assigns of the Grand (S) does for itself, its successors signs, that is lawfully seized in fee sees otherwise noted above, that it has a land its successors and assigns shall be ecutors and assigns forever, against the	with right of survivorship, their heirs eyance, that (unless the joint tenancy he Grantees herein) in the event one ill pass to the surviving Grantee, and if antees herein shall take as tenants in its and assigns, covenant with said simple of said premises, that they are is a good right to sell and convey the l, warrant and defend the same to the the lawful claims of all persons.
WITNESSES:	SIGNATURE:	
(L.S	s.)  GRANTOR	2 Cortes.
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	)	
Atlen, whose name(s) is/are sinch acknowledged before me on this executed the same voluntarily on the	igned to the foregoing conveyance day, that being informed of the course day the same bears date.	id State, hereby certify that David C. se, and who is/are known to me, ontents of the conveyance (s)he/they
Civen under my hand and	official seal this	1 C 40 bev, 2012.
TARY	R. Sw	H Oner

My commission expires:\_\_

Shelby County, AL 12/07/2012 State of Alabama

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: March 26, 2013 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

Deed Tax: \$67.50

Real Estate Sales Validation Form				
	Document must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Alabama	1975, Section 40-22-1	
	TRACYL Contorno	_ Grantee's Nam	ie Donnie Scontonno ss 525 Field Stone Dic	
Mailing Address	C12 11 -11-1	Mailing Addres	SS 525 Field Stone Dic	
	913 Huntley Hopet down Pelham AL3	Men!	Heleing AL 35080	
Property Address	525 Field Stane Helena, AL 35080	Date of Sa		
	Helena, AL 35080	Total Purchase Price	e <u>\$</u>	
		Actual Value or	\$ 135.00	
		Assessor's Market Valu	je \$ (67,500)	
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale  Sales Contract Closing States		this form can be verified in nentary evidence is not reque Appraisal Other	the following documentary  uired)  20121207000468880 2/2 \$82.50  Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL	
<del>-</del>	document presented for recthis form is not required.	ordation contains all of the	12/07/2012 12:03:35 PM FILED/CERT  required intormation reserriceu	
		Instructions		
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or	persons conveying interest	
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the name of the person or	persons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed,	f available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.		
	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for r	-	erty, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in	•	. This may be evidenced by	rty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be duse valuation, of the property luing property for property to a second se	y as determined by the local ax purposes will be used ar		

lattest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

Date 12-7-2012

Unattested

Sign

(verified by)

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1